
Page 1 to 22

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032261-2022 

Contract

Intravenous and Pressure Monitoring Accessories

NHS Supply Chain

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032261

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02aeb9  

Published 14 November 2022, 4:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Supply Chain

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Contact

Sophie Calpin

Email

sophie.calpin1@supplychain.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032261-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032261-2022
mailto:sophie.calpin1@supplychain.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 22

Region code

UKI4 - Inner London – East

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health/about/procurement

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health/about/procurement


Page 3 to 22

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Intravenous and Pressure Monitoring Accessories

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33194000 - Devices and instruments for transfusion and infusion

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Framework Agreement is for the supply of Intravenous and Pressure Monitoring
Accessories including adaptors and connectors, stopcocks with extension lines, filters and
filters with extension lines, stopcocks and manifolds, plugs and stoppers, infusion bag
holders, pressure monitoring products and associated miscellaneous products. Precise
quantities are unknown. It is anticipated that initial expenditure will be in the region of
£10,000,000 to £15,000,000 in the first year of this Framework Agreement, however this is
approximate only and the values may vary depending on the requirements of those bodies
purchasing under the Framework Agreement. The estimated value over the total Framework
Agreement term is £60,000,000.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £60,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Intravenous Accessories



Page 4 to 22

Lot No

Lot 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33194000 - Devices and instruments for transfusion and infusion

33194100 - Devices and instruments for infusion

33194120 - Infusion supplies

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Various Locations in the UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Products within this Lot are a range of accessories to be used to support the intravenous
delivery of fluids, blood and drugs.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain Assessment / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Sales, Service and Quality / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Conversion Assistance / Weighting: 2

Quality criterion - Name: Training and Education Value Add Programmes / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 22

Options: Yes

Description of options

This Framework Agreement will have the option to extend incrementally for a period up to 48
months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

It is anticipated that in the first 24 months of the Framework Agreement, the value of
purchases for this Lot will be circa £16,000,000 and for the full 48-month term (if
extended), the anticipated value is circa £32,000,000. These values are approximate only.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Invasive Blood Pressure Monitoring Sets and Accessories

Lot No

Lot 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33123210 - Cardiac-monitoring devices

33195000 - Patient-monitoring system

38423000 - Pressure-measuring equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 6 to 22

Various Locations in the UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Products within this Lot are a collection of devices that includes the necessary tubing
andother items, e.g. connectors, stopcock(s), clamps and filters, used as an external
connection for invasive blood pressure measurement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain Assessment / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Sales, Service and Quality / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Conversion Assistance / Weighting: 2

Quality criterion - Name: Training and Education Value Add Programmes / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This Framework Agreement will have the option to extend incrementally for a period up to 48
months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

It is anticipated that in the first 24 months of the Framework Agreement, the value of
purchases for this Lot will be circa £14,000,000 and for the full 48-month term (if
extended), the anticipated value is circa £28,000,000. These values are approximate only.



Page 7 to 22

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011952

/Notice/011952-2022


Page 8 to 22

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1

Title

Intravenous Accessories

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 12 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 19 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. Braun Medical Limited

Chapeltown

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 9 to 22

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Becton, Dickinson U.K. Limited

Wokingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B M S Critical Care Limited

Blackburn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 10 to 22

Bunzl Retail & Healthcare Supplies Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI54 - Enfield

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Codan Limited

Wokingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fannin (UK) Limited

Measham

Country

United Kingdom



Page 11 to 22

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Limited

Runcorn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD71 - East Merseyside

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ICU UK Medical Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 12 to 22

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IMS Euro Limited

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD35 - Greater Manchester South East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kimal PLC

Uxbridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medical Devices Technology International Limited

Wolverhampton

Country



Page 13 to 22

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medicina Limited

Bolton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merit Medical UK Limited

Reading

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME



Page 14 to 22

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pall Europe Limited

Portsmouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Prosum Medical Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TLB Medical Supplies Ltd

Nelson



Page 15 to 22

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD46 - East Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vygon (U.K.) Limited

Swindon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK14 - Swindon

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Walters Medical Limited

Colchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire



Page 16 to 22

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

William Davies Care Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £32,000,000



Page 17 to 22

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 2

Title

Invasive Blood Pressure Monitoring Sets and Accessories

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Codan Limited

Wokingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 18 to 22

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edwards Lifesciences Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fannin (UK) Limited

Measham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 19 to 22

ICU UK Medical Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kimal PLC

Uxbridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merit Medical UK Limited

Reading

Country

United Kingdom



Page 20 to 22

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TLB Medical Supplies Ltd

Nelson

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD46 - East Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Walters Medical Limited

Colchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 21 to 22

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

William Davies Care Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £28,000,000



Page 22 to 22

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Not Applicable

Not applicable

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Not applicable

Not applicable

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-11T00:43:02+0100
	TCPDF




